Public Schoos	
ITEM No.:	
BB-1.	

# AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

School	MEETING DATE	2019-02-20 10:05 - Regular School Board Meeting	Special Order Request
No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	
-1.	CATEGORY	BB. BOARD MEMBERS	Time
	DEPARTMENT	Board Member - District 3	Open Agenda • Yes O No

.

TITLE:

Membership in National School Boards Association's National Affiliate Program-Council of Urban Boards of Education (CUBE)

#### REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve membership in the National School Boards Association's National Affiliate Program-Council of Urban Boards of Education.

### SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

CUBE was established by the National School Boards Association (NSBA) in 1967. CUBE is the urban component of NSBA's National Affiliate Program. CUBE addressed the unique needs of School Board members of the largest cities in the United States. See Supporting Docs for continuation of Summary Explanation and Background.

#### SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

Goal 1: High Quality Instruction	$\odot$	Goal 2: Continuous Improvement	0	<b>Goal 3: Effective Communication</b>
----------------------------------	---------	--------------------------------	---	--

## FINANCIAL IMPACT:

Cost of this affiliation is \$12,975. The source of the funds is the Board Members' department budget.

#### **EXHIBITS: (List)**

(1) Summary Explanation (2) Invoice			
	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL IN	FORMATION:	
BOARD ACTION:	Name: Heather P. Brinkwor	Phone: 754-321-2003 Phone:	
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name:		
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW	Approved In Open	FEB 2 0 2019	
Heather P. Brinkworth - Chair		Board Meeting On: By:	Heather P. Buskwood
Signature			School Board Chair
Signature			
Electronic Signature			